Township’s consulting engineers to connect the property to the public sanitary system and the public 

water system. 

8.4 The Township has water supply capacity and sewage disposal capacity to provide public sanitary 

and public water to the Property. The cost of water supply and sewage disposal to be paid by Developer 

will be: 

a) Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty and No/100 ($44,160.00) Dollars due upon issuance 

of the grading permit. Developer has already paid for grading permit; 

b) Four Thousand and No/100 ($4,000.00) Dollars for sewer payable upon land use permit for 

each single family home/unit. 

c) Three Thousand Two Hundred and No/100 ($3,200.00) Dollars payable for each land use 

permit for water tap per single family home/unit. 

d) The Developer and the Township agree that the costs imposed upon the Developer by the 

Township represents the amount due to the Township for the acreage assessment at 38.48